预装式变电站 - 欧式、美式箱变
Prefabricated Substation
 宁波天仑电气有限公司
 NINGBO TIANLUN ELECTRIC CO., LTD
天仑电气 - 为您提供一流的电力系统解决方案
Tianlun Electric, provide you with first-class power
system solution
YB-12

为我们的用户提供最好的产品和服务。
型号含义
Model Description
预装式变电站
Prefabricated Substation
 宁波天仑电气有限公司
 NINGBO TIANLUN ELECTRIC CO., LTD
www.cn-tianlun.comwww.cn-tianlun.com03 04
变电站外壳具有牢固、隔热通风性好、防尘、防小动物、维护方便、外形与环境相适应等特点，外壳材料有钢板、铝合金板、
复合板等多种材料可供选择。
特殊的双层屋顶设计使其具有隔热功能，同时能保证良好的通风。顶盖采用别墅型屋顶设计，美观大方且美化了环境。
变电站各室之间均被隔离成独立的小室，按其内部布置可分为目字形（见图 1）、品字形（见图 2），变电站采用自然通
风和强迫通风相结合的方式，内设有温控及照明装置。
The housing of substation has the features including fastness, good thermal insulation and ventilation, dust-proof and preventing
small animals, convenient maintenance, and adaptability to environment. There are such materials as steel sheet, aluminum alloy
sheet and composite sheet provided for housing.
The roof adopts special double-layer design, which ensures thermal insulation and good ventilation. The roof cover is of villa type,
beautiful and landscaping.
All cubicles of substation are separated and independent. From the internal layout, the substation is divided into 目 shaped (see
Figure 1) and 品 shaped (see Figure 2) type. The substation combines natural ventilation and forced ventilation, with temperature
control and lighting devices inside.
YBM29-12/0.4（欧式）变电站
YBM29-12/0.4 (European) Substation
结构示意图
Structure Diagram
设计序号
Design S/N
外形尺寸 Overall Dimension (mm)
电器配置选择（10kV 系统）
Configuration Selection (10kV system)
A B H A1 B1 H1
变压器容量
Transformer
Capacity
高压方案
High-voltage
Scheme
低压方案
Low-voltage
Scheme
201 2900 2200 2720 2600 1900 2220 50~315 1X,3X,5X,7X 01,02,09
202 3400 2450 2840 3100 2150 2340 400~630 1X,3X 01,09
结构示意图
Structure Diagram
设计序号
Design S/N
外形尺寸 Overall Dimension (mm)
电器配置选择（10kV 系统）
Configuration Selection (10kV system)
A B H A1 B1 H1
变压器容量
Transformer
Capacity
高压方案
High-voltage
Scheme
低压方案
Low-voltage
Scheme
101 3150 2100 2720 2850 1800 2220 30-315 1X,2X,5X,7X 01,02,03,04,09
102 3500 2450 2840 3200 2150 2340 400-630 1X,7X 01,02,03,04,09
103 1034 2450 2840 4450 2150 2340 800-1600 1X,7X 01,09
特点、结构和外形
Features, Structure and Shape